

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7054 OF 2021

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile

... Petitioner

Versus

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.A.P.Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Ms.Neha Bhide, B Panel Counsel, for the State.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 21ST OCTOBER, 2021

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner and the AGP for the State.
2. Stand over to 25th October, 2021.
3. In the meantime, status quo as of today shall be maintained qua the measurement / demarcation / sub-division of the properties.
4. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall remain present before this Court on 25th October, 2021 at 10.30 a.m. by themselves and / or through their Advocate/s.
5. A copy of this Order shall be forthwith served on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by the Advocate for the Petitioner.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)