

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile ... Petitioner

Versus

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Abhishek Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Digvijay Palande for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.B.Tajane for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms.S.D.Vyas, B Panel Counsel for the State.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 27TH OCTOBER, 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 17th November, 2021. In the meantime, earlier ad-interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)