

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile ... Petitioner

Versus

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Godbole alongwith Mr. A.B. Tajane for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Neha Bhide, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND

MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 17, 2021.

P.C. :-

The Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that the Affidavit-in-Rejoinder filed by the Petitioner was received by them on 16th November, 2021 and therefore, he has to take instructions from his clients. In view thereof, stand over to 25th November, 2021, High on Board. In the meantime, earlier order to continue.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)