

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile .....PETITIONER

V/S

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2018

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Agp And ....RESPONDENT  
Ors.

Mr Sanjiv A Sawant i/by Mr A P Deshmukh for Petitioner in  
WP/7054/21 And for R No. 1 to 5 and 7 in WP/810/18

Shri G.S. Godbole, Counsel a/w Shri Yogesh Thorat b/f Shri A  
B Tajane for Petitioners in WP/810/18 And for R No. 6 in  
WP/7054/21;

Mr A I Patel - Addl GP with Mrs M S Bane - AGP for  
Respondent - State in both W.P.

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE :**        **11th January, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/01/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**