

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021**

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile ... Petitioner

vs.

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2018**

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and Anr ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through AGP ... Respondents
and Ors

Mr. Sanjiv A. Sawant a/w Mr. A. P. Deshmukh and Mr. D. A. Palande for the Petitioner in WP 7054/2021 and for Respondent No. 6 in WP 810/2018.

Mr. A. B. Tajane for Petitioner in WP 810/2018 and for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in WP 7054/2021.

Mr. A. I. Patel Addl GP a/w Mrs. M. S. Bane AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 in WP 7054/2021 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 in WP 810/2018.

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &

GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATED : 14 MARCH, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Place these matters for admission on 12th April 2023. It is made clear that endeavour shall be made to dispose the Petitions at the admission stage, subject to time constraint.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)