

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021**

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile ... Petitioner
vs.
Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2018**

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and Anr ... Petitioners
vs.
Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. A. B. Tajane with Mr. Y. G. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 810/2018 and for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP 7054/2021
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP with Mrs. M. S. Bane – AGP for Respondent Nos 3 to 9 in WP 7054/2021 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 in WP 810/2018

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.
DATED : 19th APRIL, 2023**

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, these matters cannot be heard finally today. Place the matters on board 'For Directions' on 7th June 2023 to enable this Court to fix a date for final hearing. Ad-interim relief, if any, ordered by this Court shall be continued till the next date.

IRESH
SIDDHARAM
MASHAL
Digitally signed
by IRESH
SIDDHARAM
MASHAL
Date:
2023.04.20
10:37:06 +0530

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)