

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2023**

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Anr. Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7054 OF 2021**

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile Petitioner
Vs.
Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Ors. Respondents

Mr. H.M. Khubsure i/b. Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Petitioners.
Mrs. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for State.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : 26 AUGUST, 2024

P. C.

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Stand over to **5th September, 2024**.
3. Reply-affidavit if not filed already, be filed before the adjourned date of hearing and copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]