

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2018

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021
(Not on Board)**

Dattatray Bandu Gilbile ... Petitioner
Versus
Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh, for Respondent No. 6 in WP/810/2018
& for the Petitioner in WP/7054/2021.
Mr. Balaji P Shinde i/by Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for the Petitioner in
WP/810/2018 & for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP/7054/2021.
Mr. P. J. Gavhane, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 & 7.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

. We are informed that respondent No. 6 in Writ Petition No. 810 of 2018 has expired, who is also petitioner in Writ Petition No. 7054 of 2021.

2. While an application for bringing legal representatives of

the said deceased person has been moved in Writ Petition No. 7054 of 2021, necessary steps for bringing his LRs on record as respondent No. 6 in Writ Petition No. 810 of 2018 are yet to be taken.

3. Necessary steps be taken on or before 1st December 2025. Both the petitions be listed for further consideration on 3rd December 2025 (High on Board).

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)