

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2018

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Agp AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2021

Dattatray Bandu GilbilePETITIONER

V/S

Subhash Dnyaneshwar Bhujbal And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)